

BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

(Affiliated to the Badminton World Federation and Badminton Asia Confederation)

PRESIDENT DR. HIMANTA BISWA SARMA Chief Minister Government of Assam himantabiswa@icloud.com HONY. GEN. SECRETARY SANJAY MISHRA +91 7700984107 srsanjaymishra@gmail.com secygen@badmintonindia.org HONY. TREASURER ARUN LAKHANI arun.lakhani@vilindia.com

BAI/Zonal Tournament/Calendar/2024/044

Date: 22/03/2024

CIRCULAR

To All Affiliated Units (BAI)

Subject: Conduct of Zonal Tournaments.

Dear All,

As per the below mentioned list of States falling under 6 different Zones, please note that the Zonal Tournaments for the Calendar Year 2024-25 have been allotted to the following Host Associations.

Zone	North Zone	South Zone	East Zone	West Zone	North-East Zone	Central Zone
States falling under zones	Chandigarh	Andhra Pradesh	Bihar	Chhattisgarh	Arunachal Pradesh	Association of Indian Universities
	Delhi	Karnataka	Jharkhand	Goa	Assam	Petroleum Sports Promotion Board
	Haryana	Kerala	Odisha	Gujarat	Manipur	Railway Sports Promotion Board
	Himachal Pradesh	Pondicherry	Uttar Pradesh	Madhya Pradesh	Meghalaya	0
	Jammu & Kashmir	Tamil Nadu	Uttarakhand		Mizoram	Controller & Audit General
	Punjab	Telangana	West Bengal	Maharashtra	Nagaland	
	Rajasthan	Andaman & Nicobar			Sikkim	
		Islands			Tripura	
Host Associations/ Board for the Year 2024-25	Chandigarh Badminton Association	Andhra Pradesh Badminton Association	Bihar Badminton Association	Gujarat Badminton Association	Assam Badminton Association	Petroleum Sports Promotion Board

All above mentioned Host Associations / Board are requested to provide the dates on which they wish to conduct the Zonal Tournaments. As per the BAI Calendar, the date of the tournament should lie between 2nd to 15th September, 2024.

Kindly give your confirmation on srsanjaymishra@gmail.com for further action.

Warm Regards,



BAI Office - D-6/10, Ground Floor, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057, India Phone: +91-11-41450524/5, Email: info@badmintonindia.org, Website: badmintonindia.org